

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1156/2011

RAMCHARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1165/2011 (II-A)

Date : 11-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sheeba Fakhruddin, Adv.
Mr. Munawar Sultana Alam, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.
For Ms. Malini Poduval, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. B. N. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Devika Gulati, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On an oral request made by the Court, Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the State of Madhya Pradesh. She will file Vakalatnama within one week.

The learned counsel for the State is directed to get instruction as to the actual period spent by each of the appellant in jail and their conduct in jail.

The above information shall be furnished by the Superintendent of the concerned jail to the learned counsel for the State immediately.

Post on 30.10.2018.

The Registry is directed to furnish spare copy of the appeals to the learned counsel for the State forthwith.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**