

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1156/2011

RAMCHARAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO 1165/2011

O R D E R

1. These are cases where the appellants were convicted for offences under Section 302 IPC and sentenced to life imprisonment.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent/State, on instruction, submits that the State had considered their release after a period of imprisonment of 14 years and it has taken a decision to release them and they have been released also.

3. In that view of the matter, nothing survives in these appeals, they are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

.....J.
[A.M. KHANWILKAR]

.....J.
[DR. DHANANJAYA Y. CHANDRACHUD]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 30, 2018.

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1156/2011

RAMCHARAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1165/2011 (II-A)

Date : 30-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.
For Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.
Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)